

No. 126

. . . .

Friday 21th December

2007

## EXTRA ORDINARY GAZETTE

The following is published as a Supplement to this Gazette [Legal Notice No. 181]

[440]

#### SOLOMON ISLANDS THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 23)

### **COMMISSION**

**BY, SIR ALBERT ROCKY PALMER CBE,** Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

#### **TO: NGENOMEA KABUI**

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by Sub-Section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act. I hereby appoint you NGENOMEA KABUI to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands for a period of two years with effect from 11th December 2007.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this eleventh day of December 2007.

> Hon. Justice Sir Albert Rocky Palmer CBE CHIEF JUSTICE

#### **COMMISSION**

**BY, SIR ALBERT ROCKY PALMER CBE,** Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

#### **TO: KEVIN MISI**

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by Sub-Section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act. I hereby appoint you **KEVIN MISI** to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands for a period of two years with effect from 11th December 2007.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this eleventh day of December 2007.

> Hon. Justice Sir Albert Rocky Palmer CBE CHIEF JUSTICE

[441]

#### [442]

s

#### SOLOMON ISLANDS THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 23)

#### **COMMISSION**

**BY, SIR ALBERT ROCKY PALMER CBE,** Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

#### TO: TAEASI SANGA (Mrs)

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by Sub-Section (1) of section 3 of the Oaths Act. I hereby appoint you **TAEASI SANGA** (**Mrs**) to be Commissioner for Oaths for the Solomon Islands for a period of two years with effect from 11th December 2007.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands this eleventh day of December 2007.

#### Hon. Justice Sir Albert Rocky Palmer CBE CHIEF JUSTICE

[443]

556

# THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

•

·

#### APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF

#### Rev. Eric Takila

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes -

#### Rev. Eric Takila

To withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this thirteenth day of December 2007

Adrian Wickham Chairman Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

[444]

\*

## THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

#### **EXEMPTION ORDER**

In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, PETER BOYERS, Minister of Finance hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt -

#### Rev. Eric Takila

From the requirements of Section 25(2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this thirteenth day of December 2007

HON. PETER BOYERS Minister of Finance

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Ltd.

,